*(ATTACHMENT 1) ACTION RECOMMENDED ON ADMINISTRATIVE APPOINTMENTS, PROMOTIONS,
REASSIGNMENTS AND RECLASSIFICATIONS, SALARY INCREASES/DECREASES, LIMITED-TERM EMPLOYMENT (LTE)

CONTRACTS EXCEEDING SIXTY DAYS

This item initiated by the Interim Superintendent

RECOMMENDED APPOINTMENTS

The Interim Superintendent recommends that the following individuals be appointed to the classifications indicated, to be
effective upon approval by the Board.

(2)(r) Lois Womack

(4)(r) Lucia Torres

(4)(nr) Crystal Fiet

(4)(nr) Debbie Blancarte

(5)(r) Ethan Heffelfinger

(2)(nr) Diamond Suggs

(2)(r) Marvin Bailey

(5)(nr) Charles Nimke

Curriculum Specialist IV
Office of the Chief of Academics

Curriculum Specialist IV
Office of the Chief of Academics

Assistant Principal |, Hayes
Office of the Chief of School Administration

Principal |, K-6 Neeskara
Office of the Chief of School Administration

Coordinator IllI-Procurement
Office of the Chief of Finance

Assistant Principal |, Carson Academy
Office of the Chief of School Administration

Assistant Principal |, EIm
Office of the Chief of School Administration

Programmer Tech Il, Technology

Office of the Chief of Communication and School Performance

RECOMMENDED LTE CONTRACTS (To be effective upon the Boards approval
Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Principals $40.00

(2)(r) Lorraine Applewhite

(5)(r)  Annie Kubes

(5)(r) Melanie Stewart

(5)(r)  Jennifer Snedic

(2)(r)  Cheryl Hayes

(2)(r)  Yvette Moore

(2)(r) Rozalia Harris

Office of the Chief of School Administration
12/01/24 to 05/30/25

Recreation Special Projects
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/27/25 to 07/27/25

Advance Placement and International Baccalaureate Support

Office of the Chief of Academics
02/01/25 to 06/30/25

School Psychologist
Office of the Chief of Academics
03/03/25 to 06/13/25

Mentor/Virtual Support Staff
Office of the Chief of School Administration
02/09/25 to 06/30/25

Mentor/Virtual Support Staff

Office of the Chief of School Administration
02/09/25 to 06/30/25

Mentor/Virtual Support Staff

Schedule 03, Range 11A
$137,754

Schedule 03, Range 11A

$102,833

Schedule 03, Range 10C

$104,742

Schedule 03, Range 13T
$99,356

Schedule 03, Range 08A
$92,000

Schedule 03, Range 10C
$109,440

Schedule 03, Range 10C
$78,556

Schedule 03, Range 04A

$75,000

$40.00

$40.00

$50.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00
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(2)(r)

(5)(r)

(5)(r)

)(r)

)(r)

(5)(r)

(2)(r)

(4)(r)

(8)(nr)

(2)(r)

(2)(r)

(2)(nr)

(2)(r)

(2)(r)

(2)(r)

Angela Mack

Shirley Lewis

Julie Nussberger

Frank Lammers

Jennifer Glueckert

Sean Veternick

Freddie Campbell

Cory Hanson

Diane Merryfield

Lawrence Ambrose

Danny Hamilton

Cassu Green

Tanesheah Ross

Latusha Malone

Anthony Wiggins

Office of the Chief of School Administration
02/09/25 to 06/30/25

Mentor/Virtual Support Staff
Office of the Chief of School Administration
02/09/25 to 06/30/25

Mentor/Virtual Support Staff
Office of the Chief of School Administration
02/09/25 to 06/30/25

Mentor/Virtual Support Staff
Office of the Chief of School Administration
02/09/25 to 06/30/25

Language Immersion Program Liaison
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/27/25 to 07/27/25

ESL Literacy Resource Instructor
Office of the Chief of School Administration
02/04/25 to 05/28/25

Science Lab Resource Instructor
Office of the Chief of School Administration
02/04/25 to 05/28/25

College and Career Readiness
Office of the Chief of School Administration
01/02/25 to 06/30/25

Math Interventionist
Office of the Chief of School Administration
02/17/25 to 06/13/25

Process Payroll/Knowledge Transfer for New Secretary Il
Office of the Chief of Finance
03/15/25 to 09/14/25

Youth Mentor Bradley Tech
Office of the Chief of School Administration
03/03/25 to 09/03/25

Youth Mentor Bradley Tech
Office of the Chief of School Administration
03/03/25 to 09/03/25

Youth Mentor Bradley Tech
Office of the Chief of School Administration
03/03/25 to 09/03/25

Youth Mentor Bradley Tech
Office of the Chief of School Administration
03/03/25 to 09/03/25

Youth Mentor Bradley Tech
Office of the Chief of School Administration
02/01/25 to 06/30/25

Youth Mentor
Office of the Chief of School Administration
02/19/25 to 06/13/25

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$35.00

$35.00

$35.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00
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(5)(r)

(8)(nr)

(2)(r)

(6)(nr)

(d)(r)

(2)(r)

~NOoO O WN =

Michael Fendry

Laura Naughton

Roslyn Sampson

Angela Chojnacki

Dawn Butler

Lavenia Shorter

Resident
Non-resident

Native American
African American
Asian/Pacific Islander
Hispanic

White

Other

Two or more

Induction & Support
Office of the Chief of School Administration
01/01/25 to 06/15/25

Induction & Support
Office of the Chief of School Administration
03/01/25 to 06/18/25

Art Literacy Program
Office of the Chief of School Administration
02/05/25 to 06/12/25

School Kitchen Manager Mentor
Office of the Chief of School Administration
02/14/25 to 06/16/25

School Kitchen Manager Mentor
Office of the Chief of School Administration
02/14/25 to 06/16/25

Safety Assistant |
Office of the Chief of School Administration
03/23/25 to 09/23/25

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$25.00

$25.00

$22.00
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