## \*(ATTACHMENT 1) ACTION RECOMMENDED ON ADMINISTRATIVE APPOINTMENTS, PROMOTIONS, REASSIGNMENTS AND RECLASSIFICATIONS, SALARY INCREASES/DECREASES, LIMITED-TERM EMPLOYMENT (LTE) CONTRACTS EXCEEDING SIXTY DAYS

This item initiated by the Interim Superintendent

## **RECOMMENDED APPOINTMENTS**

The Interim Superintendent recommends that the following individuals be appointed to the classifications indicated, to be effective upon approval by the Board.

(2)(r)	Lois Womack	Curriculum Specialist IV Office of the Chief of Academics	Schedule 03, Range 11A \$137,754
<u>(4)(r)</u>	<u>Lucia Torres</u>	Curriculum Specialist IV Office of the Chief of Academics	Schedule 03, Range 11A \$102,833
<u>(4)(nr)</u>	Crystal Fiet	Assistant Principal I, Hayes Office of the Chief of School Administration	Schedule 03, Range 10C \$104,742
(4)(nr)	Debbie Blancarte	Principal I, K-6 Neeskara Office of the Chief of School Administration	Schedule 03, Range 13T \$99,356
(5)(r)	Ethan Heffelfinger	Coordinator III-Procurement Office of the Chief of Finance	Schedule 03, Range 08A \$92,000
(2)(nr)	Diamond Suggs	Assistant Principal I, Carson Academy Office of the Chief of School Administration	Schedule 03, Range 10C \$109,440
(2)(r)	Marvin Bailey	Assistant Principal I, Elm Office of the Chief of School Administration	Schedule 03, Range 10C \$78,556
(5)(nr)	Charles Nimke	Programmer Tech II, Technology Office of the Chief of Communication and School Performance	Schedule 03, Range 04A \$75,000
RECON	MENDED LITE CONTRACTS (To b	pe effective upon the Boards approval)	
(2)(r)	Lorraine Applewhite	Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Princip Office of the Chief of School Administration 12/01/24 to 05/30/25	pals \$40.00
(5)(r)	Annie Kubes	Recreation Special Projects Office of the Chief of Academics 01/27/25 to 07/27/25	\$40.00
(5)(r)	Melanie Stewart	Advance Placement and International Baccalaureate Support Office of the Chief of Academics 02/01/25 to 06/30/25	\$40.00
(5)(r)	Jennifer Snedic	School Psychologist Office of the Chief of Academics 03/03/25 to 06/13/25	\$50.00
(2)(r)	Cheryl Hayes	Mentor/Virtual Support Staff Office of the Chief of School Administration 02/09/25 to 06/30/25	\$40.00
(2)(r)	Yvette Moore	Mentor/Virtual Support Staff Office of the Chief of School Administration 02/09/25 to 06/30/25	\$40.00
(2)(r)	Rozalia Harris	Mentor/Virtual Support Staff	\$40.00
(~)(1)	1 Ozdila Harrio	monton virtual Support Stair	Ψτυ.υυ

## Office of the Chief of School Administration 02/09/25 to 06/30/25

(m): ( ·			
(2)(r)	Angela Mack	Mentor/Virtual Support Staff Office of the Chief of School Administration 02/09/25 to 06/30/25	\$40.00
(5)(r)	Shirley Lewis	Mentor/Virtual Support Staff Office of the Chief of School Administration 02/09/25 to 06/30/25	\$40.00
(5)(r)	Julie Nussberger	Mentor/Virtual Support Staff Office of the Chief of School Administration 02/09/25 to 06/30/25	\$40.00
(5)(r)	Frank Lammers	Language Immersion Program Liaison Office of the Chief of Academics 01/27/25 to 07/27/25	\$35.00
(5)(r)	Jennifer Glueckert	ESL Literacy Resource Instructor Office of the Chief of School Administration 02/04/25 to 05/28/25	\$35.00
(5)(r)	Sean Veternick	Science Lab Resource Instructor Office of the Chief of School Administration 02/04/25 to 05/28/25	\$35.00
(2)(r)	Freddie Campbell	College and Career Readiness Office of the Chief of School Administration 01/02/25 to 06/30/25	\$30.00
(4)(r)	Cory Hanson	Math Interventionist Office of the Chief of School Administration 02/17/25 to 06/13/25	\$30.00
(5)(nr)	Diane Merryfield	Process Payroll/Knowledge Transfer for New Secretary II Office of the Chief of Finance 03/15/25 to 09/14/25	\$30.00
(2)(r)	Lawrence Ambrose	Youth Mentor Bradley Tech Office of the Chief of School Administration 03/03/25 to 09/03/25	\$30.00
(2)(r)	Danny Hamilton	Youth Mentor Bradley Tech Office of the Chief of School Administration 03/03/25 to 09/03/25	\$30.00
(2)(nr)	Cassu Green	Youth Mentor Bradley Tech Office of the Chief of School Administration 03/03/25 to 09/03/25	\$30.00
(2)(r)	Tanesheah Ross	Youth Mentor Bradley Tech Office of the Chief of School Administration 03/03/25 to 09/03/25	\$30.00
(2)(r)	Latusha Malone	Youth Mentor Bradley Tech Office of the Chief of School Administration 02/01/25 to 06/30/25	\$30.00
(2)(r)	Anthony Wiggins	Youth Mentor Office of the Chief of School Administration 02/19/25 to 06/13/25	\$30.00
			2 Of 2  Page

(5)(r)	Michael Fendry	Induction & Support Office of the Chief of School Administration 01/01/25 to 06/15/25	\$30.00
(5)(nr)	Laura Naughton	Induction & Support Office of the Chief of School Administration 03/01/25 to 06/18/25	\$30.00
(2)(r)	Roslyn Sampson	Art Literacy Program Office of the Chief of School Administration 02/05/25 to 06/12/25	\$30.00
(5)(nr)	Angela Chojnacki	School Kitchen Manager Mentor Office of the Chief of School Administration 02/14/25 to 06/16/25	\$25.00
(5)(r)	Dawn Butler	School Kitchen Manager Mentor Office of the Chief of School Administration 02/14/25 to 06/16/25	\$25.00
(2)(r)	Lavenia Shorter	Safety Assistant I Office of the Chief of School Administration 03/23/25 to 09/23/25	\$22.00

R	Resident
Nr	Non-resident
1	Native American
2	African American
3	Asian/Pacific Islander
4	Hispanic
5	White
6	Other
7	Two or more